## Dane County Contract Addendum Cover Sheet

Addendun Revised 06/2021	n Cover S	Contract #	13824A				
Dept./Division	District Attorne	ЭУ	Vendor Name	Response Tech	nnologies, LTD.		
	For the purchase	e of the Response	Vendor MUNIS	# 29655			
Brief Addendun	2004	enturion Elite Emergency em and 50 GPS Anywhere	Addendum Ter	m l	X		
Title/Description	Bluetooth panic		Amount (\$)	\$ 40,110.00	\$ 40,110.00		
				hardel mit 44 d			
Department Co			Vendor Contac	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Contact Julie Foley		Contact	Brent Jones				
Phone # 608-284-6908		Phone#	513-202	513-202-5686			
Email julie.foley@da.wi.gov		Email	bjones@response-t	bjones@response-technologies.com			
Purchasing Off	icer N	Megan Rogan					
Purchase Orde	r – Maintenance	e or New PO					
	nance Needed	Org:	Obj:	Proj:			
PO#	119053	Org:	Obj:	Proj:			
<del></del>		ed – this addendum do			the contract.		
New PO / F	Req. Submitted		Obj:	Proj:			
Педя		Org:	γ Obj.	Proj:			
Budget Amendment  A Budget Amendment has been requested via a Funds Transfer or Resolution. Upon addendum approval and budget amendment completion, the department shall update the requisition in MUNIS accordingly.							
		t the Original contract info					
	Addendum#	Term	Amount		esolution		
A resolution is	Original	11/1/19 - 10/31/24	\$ 59,719.00		Res#		
required when the total contracted	13824A	4/1/23 - 10/31/24			Res# 2022 Res-369		
amount first exceeds \$100,000.	100		Ψ 10,110.00		Res#		
Additional					Res#		
resolutions are then required whenever				$-+$ $\equiv$	Res#		
the sum(s) of any additional addenda							
exceed(s) \$100,000			<b>.</b>	☐ None	Res#		
	Total Co	ntracted Amount	\$ 99,829.00				
Contract Language Pre-Approval – prior to internal routing, this contract has been reviewed/approved by:							
☐ Corporation Counsel: ☐ Rist			k Management:		☐ No Pre-Approval		
APPROVAL APPROVAL – Contracts Exceeding \$100,000							
Dept. Head / Authorized Designee Director of Administration Corporation Counsel							
thrael France							
Jan							
		<u> </u>					
APPROVAL -	nternal Contr	act Review – Route	d Electronically	∕ – Approvals W	/ill Be Attached		

#### Goldade, Michelle

From: Goldade, Michelle

Sent: Wednesday, March 8, 2023 11:03 AM

To: Hicklin, Charles; Rogan, Megan; Gault, David; Lowndes, Daniel

**Cc:** Stavn, Stephanie; Oby, Joe

**Subject:** Contract #13824A

Attachments: 13824A.pdf

Tracking:	Recipient	Read	Response
	Hicklin, Charles	Read: 3/8/2023 11:16 AM	Approve: 3/8/2023 11:16 AM
	Rogan, Megan	Read: 3/8/2023 11:21 AM	Approve: 3/9/2023 3:13 PM
	Gault, David	Read: 3/8/2023 1:38 PM	Approve: 3/8/2023 1:39 PM
	Lowndes, Daniel	Read: 3/8/2023 11:15 AM	Approve: 3/8/2023 11:32 AM
	Stavn, Stephanie	Read: 3/8/2023 1:03 PM	

Oby, Joe

Please review the contract and indicate using the vote button above if you approve or disapprove of this contract

Contract #13824A

Department: District Attorney

Vendor: Response Technologies, LTD.

Contract Description: Addendum to purchase emergency notification system & panic buttons (Res 369)

Contract Term: 4/1/23 – 10/31/24 Contract Amount: \$40,110.00

Thanks much, Michelle

### Michelle Goldade

Administrative Manager
Dane County Department of Administration
Room 425, City-County Building
210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard
Madison, WI 53703
PH: 608/266-4941

Fax: 608/266-4425 TDD: Call WI Relay 711

Please note: I am currently working a modified schedule in accordance with COVID 19 response quidelines. I work in office Mondays and Wednesdays and work remotely Tuesday, Thursdays and Fridays.

#### 2022 RES-369

#### AUTHORIZING ACCCEPTANCE OF PUBLIC HEALTH MADISON DANE COUNTY ROADMAP TO REDUCING VIOLENCE GRANT FUNDS IN THE CRIME RESPONSE PROGRAM OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

The Crime Response Program of the District Attorney's Office was awarded a PHMDC Roadmap to Reducing Violence Grant in the amount of \$40,110 for the purchase of Response Technologies, Centurion Elite Emergency Notification System & 50 GPS Anywhere Bluetooth panic buttons to be paired with a victim's smartphone. When activated, Centurion Anywhere will send user's GPS location along with alarm information to Dane County Emergency Dispatch. These funds will be utilized to enhance the safety options for victims of crime.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the District Attorney's Office, Crime Response Program is hereby authorized to accept \$40,110 of PHMDC grant funds.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the following accounts be set up in the District Attorney's Crime Response Program (DACRIME) to account for receipt and expenditure of the funds:

DACRIME (NEW) Roadmap to Reducing Violence Rv \$40,110 DACRIME (NEW) Roadmap to Reducing Violence Ex \$40,110

**BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED** that the above accounts be carried forward until expended.



# DANE COUNTY CONTRACT ADDENDUM # 13824A

Revised 01/2022

THIS ADDENDUM, made and entered into effective as of the date by which both parties hereto have executed this document, by and between the County of Dane (hereinafter referred to as "County") and Response Technologies, LTD. (hereinafter, "Provider").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS Provider and County, by a separate document (hereinafter, the "Master Agreement"), Dane County Contract # 13824, have previously entered into a contractual relationship pursuant to which Provider Response Technologies, LTD., and

WHEREAS County and Provider wish to amend the Master Agreement in order to Increase the contract by \$40,110.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and the mutual covenants of the parties hereinafter set forth, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each party for itself, the parties do agree as follows:

- The Master Agreement shall remain in full force and effect unchanged in any manner by this addendum except as changes are expressly set forth herein. This addendum shall control only to the extent of any conflict between the terms of the Master Agreement and this addendum.
- 2. The Master Agreement, and any amendment or addendum to it, may be executed and transmitted to any other party by legible facsimile reproduction or by scanned legible electronic PDF copy, and utilized in all respects as, an original, wet-inked manually executed document. Further, the Master Agreement and any amendment or addendum thereto, may be stored and reproduced by each party electronically, photographically, by photocopy or other similar process, and each party may at its option destroy any original document so reproduced. All parties hereto stipulate that any such legible reproduction shall be admissible in evidence as the original itself in any judicial, arbitration or administrative proceeding whether or not the original is in existence and whether or not such reproduction was made by each party in the regular course of business. This term does not apply to the service of notices under the Master Agreement, or any subsequent amendment or addendum.
- 3. The contract amount shall be increased by \$40110 for the purchase of Response Technologies, Centurion Elite Emergency Notification System and 50 GPS Anywhere Bluetooth panic buttons. The Crime Response Program of the Dane County District Attorney's Office was awarded these funds in support of the Public Health Madison & Dane County 2022 RFP; Roadmap to Reducing Violence in Madison and Dane County.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** the parties, by their respective authorized representatives, have set their hands and seals as of the dates set forth below.

	FOR PROVIDER:	
Matt Volkerding Vice President		<u>2/10/2023</u> Date
	* * *	
	FOR COUNTY:	
Joseph T. Parisi Dane County Executive		Date